	DRM COVER SHEET TS ONLY
	ise record the attached documents or the new address (es, below)
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
RICHARD L. STRAUSS	Name: DIMITRI LEMONIDES
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 N	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 153 JEFFREY LANE
Execution Date(s) JANUARY 12, 2007	-
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: OCENASIDE
Joint Research Agreement	State: NEW YORK
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 11572
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	21p. <u>110/2</u>
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/026,791	s document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s)
11/026,791 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s) httached? ☐Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents
11/026,791 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) uttached? ☐Yes √No
11/026,791 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
11/026,791 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) tttached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
11/026,791 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:RICHARD L. STRAUSS, ESQ.	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
11/026,791 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:RICHARD L. STRAUSS, ESQ.	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed
11/026,791 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:RICHARD L. STRAUSS, ESQ. Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting ti
11/026,791 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:RICHARD L. STRAUSS, ESQ. Internal Address: Street Address: 2492 OCEANSIDE ROAD	B. Patent No.(s) Httached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting ti 8. Payment Information
11/026,791 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:RICHARD L. STRAUSS, ESQ. Internal Address: Street Address: 2492 OCEANSIDE ROAD City: OCEANSIDE	B. Patent No.(s) httached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting ti 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
11/026,791 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:RICHARD L. STRAUSS, ESQ. Internal Address: Street Address: 2492 OCEANSIDE ROAD City: OCEANSIDE State: NEW YORK	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting ti 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
11/026,791 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:RICHARD L. STRAUSS, ESQ. Internal Address: Street Address: 2492 OCEANSIDE ROAD City: OCEANSIDE State: NEW YORK Zip: 11572 Phone Number: 516-764-2285	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting ti 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number
11/026,791 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:RICHARD L. STRAUSS, ESQ. Internal Address: Street Address: 2492 OCEANSIDE ROAD City: OCEANSIDE State: NEW YORK Zip:11572 Phone Number: 516-764-2285 Fax Number: 516-764-1034	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting ti 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
11/026,791 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:RICHARD L. STRAUSS, ESQ. Internal Address: Street Address: 2492 OCEANSIDE ROAD City: OCEANSIDE State: NEW YORK Zip:11572 Phone Number: 516-764-2285 Fax Number: 516-764-1034 Email Address: rstra73004@aol.com	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting ti 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
11/026,791 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:RICHARD L. STRAUSS, ESQ. Internal Address: Street Address: 2492 OCEANSIDE ROAD City: OCEANSIDE State: NEW YORK Zip:11572 Phone Number: 516-764-2285 Fax Number: 516-764-1034 Email Address: rstra73004@aol.com 9. Signature:	B. Patent No.(s) tttached? Yes Vo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1
11/026,791 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:RICHARD L. STRAUSS, ESQ. Internal Address: Street Address: 2492 OCEANSIDE ROAD City: OCEANSIDE State: NEW YORK Zip:11572 Phone Number: 516-764-2285 Fax Number: 516-764-1034 Email Address: rstra73004@aol.com	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting ti 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers

(

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 019170 FRAME: 0768

\01-31/-2007		
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
	7989 IT SONLY 11129 前日: 39	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies) RICHARD L. STRAUSS	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: DIMITRI LEMONIDES Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) Assignment	Street Address: _153 Jeffrey Lane	
Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	City: <u>OCEANSIDE</u> State: <u>NEW YORK</u> Country: <u>NASSAU</u> Zip: 11572	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Application or patent number(s): This	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/026,791 Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s) ached? □Yes √No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: <u>RICHARD L. STRAUSS, Esq.</u>	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account 	
Street Address: 2492 OCEANSIDE ROAD	 Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 	
	8. Payment Information 8 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2	
State: NEW YORK Zip:11572	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: 516-764-2285	b. Deposit Account Number	
Fax Number: 516-764-1034	Authorized User Name	
Email Address: <u>rstra73004@aol.com</u>		
9. Signature: RICHARD L. STRAUSS, Esq. Signature Richard 2 Strauss Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover shee	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450		

PATENT REEL: 019170 FRAME: 0769

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, RIGHTS TO APPLY FOR PATENT, PENDING APPLICATION and PRIORITY RIGHTS

WHEREAS RICHARD L. STRAUSS. presently residing at 680 GUY LOMBARDO AVENUE, FREEPORT NEW YORK, a citizen of the United States of America am the ASSIGNEE of certain new devices and compositions described and claimed in a patent application executed on December 30, 2004 and thereafter filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 31, 2004 as US Patent Application No. 11/026,791 entitled <u>MOORING POLE LINE ATTACHMENT DEVICE</u>, said application having been filed with a prior assignment, –dated December 31, 2004– wherein inventor DIMITRI LEMONIDES ASSIGNED SAID APPLICATION TO RICHARD L. STRAUSS, THE SAME INDIVIDUAL AS THE ASSIGNOR HEREIN, AND

WHEREAS, DIMITRI LEMONIDES, presently residing at 153 Jeffrey Lane, Oceanside, New York, herein referred to "assignee" is desirous of re-acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

NOW, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, I Richard L. Strauss, by these presents, **do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee** without any restrictions, reservations or limitations, the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid application for Letters Patent and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and extensions thereof;

AND ALL PRIORITY RIGHTS derived from the aforesaid application for Letters Patent by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, for any and all member countries of the aforesaid International Convention and/or any and all other international conventions for which said priority rights may be claimed;

AND THE SOLE RIGHT to file applications under the Patent Laws of any country of the world in its name and/or my name, and the sole right to have patents granted on said applications in its name and/or mine to the full end of the term for which said patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have ben held by me had this assignment not been made, and to enforce said patents with our right to sue for and recover accrued profits or damages for any and all infringements thereof;

AND AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commission of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said DIMITRI LEMONIDES as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to Dimitri Lemonides or his representatives any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Dimitri Lemonides, his successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

SIGNED AND SEALED at FREEPORT, New York this 12TH day of JANUARY_, 2007.

Witnesses: 1. 2

RICHARD L. STRAUSS

RECORDED: 01/30/2007